

“बिजनेस पोस्ट के अन्तर्गत डाक शुल्क के नगद भुगतान (बिना डाक टिकट) के प्रेषण हेतु अनुमत. क्रमांक जी. 2-22-छत्तीसगढ़ गजट/38 सि. से. भिलाई, दिनांक 30-5-2001.”



पंजीयन क्रमांक  
“छत्तीसगढ़/दुर्ग/09/2013-2015.”

# छत्तीसगढ़ राजपत्र

## प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

क्रमांक 24 ]

रायपुर, शुक्रवार, दिनांक 16 जून 2017—ज्येष्ठ 26, शक 1939

### विषय—सूची

भाग 1.—(1) राज्य शासन के आदेश, (2) विभाग प्रमुखों के आदेश, (3) उच्च न्यायालय के आदेश और अधिसूचनाएं, (4) राज्य शासन के संकल्प, (5) भारत शासन के आदेश और अधिसूचनाएं, (6) निर्वाचन आयोग, भारत की अधिसूचनाएं, (7) लोक-भाषा परिशिष्ट.

भाग 2.—स्थानीय निकाय की अधिसूचनाएं.

भाग 3.—(1) विज्ञापन और विविध सूचनाएं, (2) सांख्यिकीय सूचनाएं.

भाग 4.—(क) (1) छत्तीसगढ़ विधेयक, (2) प्रवर समिति के प्रतिवेदन, (3) संसद में पुरःस्थापित विधेयक, (ख) (1) अध्यादेश, (2) छत्तीसगढ़ अधिनियम, (3) संसद् के अधिनियम, (ग) (1) प्रारूप नियम, (2) अंतिम नियम.

## भाग १

### राज्य शासन के आदेश

Raipur the 2nd June, 2017

**CORRIGENDUM**

No. 78/CSERC/2016.-Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory commission has notified Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory commission (Intra-state Availability Based tariff and Deviation Settlement Mechanism) Regulations, 2016 vide notification No. 74/CSERC/2016 dated 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 published in the Gazette of Chhattisgarh, Extraordinary, Part-III, Section-4, S. No. 407 dated 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2016.

In the above notified regulations, following corrigendum is made;

1. In clause 6.1(iv) & (v), the phrase "applicable rate" shall be substituted by the phrase "applicable rate (sum of Fixed Charges and Energy Charges, if any)".
2. In clause 6.1 (v), the phrase "wind and solar plants" shall be substituted by the phrase "RE plants".
3. In clause 6.4, the phrase "in clause c) below" shall be substituted by the phrase "in clause (d) of Schedule A.
4. In clause 8.1 insert following after the word state grid "or as applicable as per the terms and condition of prevailing power purchase agreements".

5. In clause 8.4, "Clause 9.1" and "Clause 9.2" shall be substituted by "Clause 8.2" and "Clause 8.3" respectively.
6. In clause 8.11, the phrase "SLDC in website" shall be substituted by the phrase "SLDC/CSPDCL in website within a week of its occurrence by the concerned licensee".
7. In clause 11.8(d), the word "Buyers" shall be substituted by the words "Buyers/Sellers".
8. In Schedule A, the para "(e)" shall be read as "(c)".

आयोग के आदेशानुसार,

(पी.एन.सिंह)  
सचिव.

---